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	Anesthesiology and Pain Management:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	John Sum-Ping, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Anita Patel
Anita.Patel@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Pamela Gilchrist
Pamela.Gilchrist@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 2, Room 5B311
	Phone: 

214-857-1817
 
 

	Behavioral Health/Psychiatry/Geriatric Psychiatry:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Catherine B. Orsak, M.D
	Admin Officer: 
Gwendolyn A. Johnson
Gwendolyn.Johnson@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Inga  M. Sinclair-Henderson
Inga.Sinclair-Henderson@va.gov

	Office Location:

Building 1, Room 228
	Phone: 

214-857-0806


	Dental/General Dentistry/Oral Surgery:

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Ronaldo Ramirez-Ramos, D.S.S
	Admin Officer: 

Margie Young

Margie.Young@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Rebecca Ward

Rebecca.Ward1@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition
Building 2, 
	Phone: 

214-857-1097
 


	Diagnostic Radiology:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Michael I. Ginsburg, M.D.
	Admin Officer: 

Howard Ray Burgess
HowardRay.Burgess@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Valencia Crenshaw
Valencia.Crenshaw@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition

Building 2

Room 3B-428
	Phone: 

214-857-1634



	Medical Service and Sub-Specialties:




Cardiovascular Disease 



Dermatology 




Endocrinology & Metabolism 



Gastroenterology 

General Internal Medicine




Hematology & Medical Oncology 


Infectious Disease 




Internal Medicine 




Nephrology

Neurology




Pulmonary Disease 




Rheumatology 







        Transitional Year Interns


	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Daniel Goodenberger, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Deirdre Garrett
Deirdre.Garrett2@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator/Asst ADPAC:

James Briggs

James.Briggs@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator /ADPAC:

Vicky Robertson

Vicky.Robertson@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Room B828
Room 803
Room 814
	Phone: 

214-857-1460

214-857-1579
 
214-857-1550


	Nuclear Medicine:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Irfan M. Farukhi, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Jessica D. Panko
Jessica.Panko@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

JoAnn Johnson

JoAnn.Johnson8@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition
Building 2

Room 3B-634 
	Phone: 

214-857-0128
 


	Surgery and Sub-Specialties: 




General Surgery 



Neurological Surgery 



Ophthalmology 




Orthopedic Surgery 




Otolaryngology 

Plastic Surgery 





Thoracic Surgery

         Urology 


	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Thomas Anthony, M.D.

	Admin Officer: 

Scott Foster
Scotta.Foster@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Denise King 
 

Denise.King2@va.gov
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition Building 2 A550

	Phone: 

214-857-1800
 
 

	Pathology & Laboratory Medicine:

	Service Chief
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Robin H. Amirkhan, M.D

	Admin Officer: 

Ruth Kirkland
Ruth.Kirkland@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Andreanna Taylor
andreanna.taylor@va.gov

	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Building 2, 1B-452
	Phone: 

214-857-0692
 
 

	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation:

	Service Chief/Program Director
	Administrative Staff:
	Contact Info:

	Thiru Annaswamy, M.D
	Admin Officer: 

Talbert Brown
Talbert.Brown@va.gov
Trainee Coordinator:

Velva McCann

Email: Velva.McCann@va.gov
	Office Location:

Clinical Addition 

Building 2, 2C-225
	Phone: 

214-857-1323
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